12-28-1999



E.S. Department of Communes Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-15-1999

.U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

101232819

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	XX Assignment License			
New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	12-8-99			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
] Culei C			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name AT&T Wireless Services, Inc	. 12-8-99			
Formerly				
	The state of the s			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AT&T Corp. DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Nine 1) 32 Avenue of the Americas				
Address (line 2)	·			
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA 10013			
City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sass, an			
XX Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
P./23/1999 DWGUYEN /00000292 011725 2266819 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 NO.00 CH				
Public burden repeting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 28 minutes per Cover Sheet to be received, including time for reviewing the decument and gentering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reperfing this burden estimate to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20221 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-6827), Washington, D.C. 2008. **Budget Package 6651-6827, Present and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. **Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0955

FORM PTO-1 Empres 08/5000 Care 0881-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communication Patent and Trademant Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name [Frank L. Politano			
Address (line 1)	295 North Maple Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Basking Ridge, New Jersey	07920		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area (Code and Telephone Number 90	08-221-5578	
Name	Frank L. Politano			
Address (line 1)	295 North Maple Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Basking Ridge, New Jerse	у 07920		
Address (line 1)				
Address pine 4				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3	
Enter either the Trac	Application Number(s) or Regardemark Application Number or the Register Number (s)	Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regis 2,266,819	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment by deposit account or if additional for the payment.	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account XX ees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	\$ 40.00 \$ 01-1725	
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Frank L. Politano				
	of Person Signing	signature	13 December 1499	
		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor has used and registered the trademark AT&T WIRELESS INFORMATION NAVIGATOR for computer software under U.S. Registration No. 2,266,819 dated August 3, 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and all of the good will associated therewith, as well as all other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Mark, including the portion of Assignor's business which pertains to the Assigned Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Mark, that portion of Assignor's business which pertains to the Assigned Mark and the worldwide right to sue for past infringement of the Assigned Mark.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Mark including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

Name: Glenn J. Blumstein

Title: Secretary

Sworn to Before Me

This Day of Decentible 1999

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

Notary Public

OF WASHING

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0957